IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the deb' named therein, the GRAND ISLAND TRUST COMPANY hereby releases the mortgage made to

GRAND ISLAND TRUST COMPANY

by GEORGE L. MAURER & ADALIA J. MAURER

on the following described real estate, to-wit:

LOT EIGHT (8), IN BLOCK TWENTY-SEVEN (27), IN GILBERT'S THIRD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

County, State of of the records of	Nebraska said County.	, Range which is recorded in t Document	Number 76-000	eal Estate Mortgages, 392	, page ,
these presents to	be executed by its ore	the said GRAND ISL Seent and its Corporat . 1983	e Seal to be affixed h	hereto this 26th	has caused
Witness:	n z Arcija		Ву	ISLAND TRUST CO	Vice President
STATE OF	Nebraska	Attest  C. E. Gall	n this 26th da	y of April	ashser, Secretary
said County, pe	ersonally came	C. E. Gall	erore me, the under	rsigned, a Notary Pi , F	Vice President of the
acknowledged t	ly known to be the P the execution thereof	resident and identica to be his voluntary its corporate seal wa	l person whose nam act and deed as suc	e is affixed to the ab ch officer, and the vo	ove release and
last above writ	tten.	Seal at Grand Is	0		

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

FROM

record in the office of the Register of Peeds of STATE OF. said county, the Entered in Numerical Index and filed for .M., and duly recorded in Book day of o'clock and County Mortgages

Very State of County Clerk Cobuly

Huffman and Feiton & Wolf, Walton, Ne 68461

83-002010

(00000 Numerical Cranius

STATE OF NEBRASKA) SS

\*83 APR 26 AH 10 39

TO

REG. OF DEEDS